
FOOD & BEVARAGE IMPORTERS AND WHOLESALERS 
 

Company Origin 

ABU ODEH BROS. CO. LTD.  
Mohammad Abu Odeh, CEO 
+962 79 733 2200 
marketing@abuodehbros.com 
www.abuodehbros.com  
 

Jordan 

AFRA CRYSTAL PRODUCTS 
Dennis Samuel Arthur, Chief Executive Officer 
+233-20-8124414 
afracrystal@yahoo.com 
www.afra-crystalpdct.com 
 

Ghana 

AFRICA FOOD TRADERS 
Sanjeev Gopaul, General Manager 
+23057738977 
sgopaul@africafoodtraders.com 
www.africafoodtraders.com 
 

Mauritius 

AFRICA TRADING GROUP 
+248 434 6999 
atg@africatradinggroup.com 
www.africatradinggroup.com 
 

Seychelles 

AL FALAK PACKING & PACKAGING MAT. TR. LLC  
Mr. Imran Ali, Sales Executive  
+971 55 4979169  
falakpkg@eim.ae  
 

United Arab Emirates 

AL JABER CATERING SERVICES LLC  
Mr. Shadi Saasouh, Food Safety Inspector  
+971 56 1994543  
shadi.saasouh@aje.ae  
www.aljaber.com  
 

United Arab Emirates 

AL SENEDI PVT. LTD. CO.  
Afrah Ahmed, Deputy General Manager  
+251-1-770080-82  
Al Senedi@telecom.net.et  
 

Ethiopia 

AL YOSR FOR IMPORT, EXPORT & CONSULTING  
Mr Hazem Mahmoud Kotb El-Debasy, Owner  
+20 3 5277016  
elyosr@dataxprs.com.eg  
www.elyosr.net  
 

Egypt 

AL ZOBA CO. WLL  
Jeevan L. Pinto, Managing Director  
+965 97361133  

Kuwait  

mailto:afracrystal@yahoo.com
mailto:sgopaul@africafoodtraders.com
http://www.africafoodtraders.com/
mailto:atg@africatradinggroup.com


jeevan@alzoba.com 
zoba@qualitynet.net  
www.alzoba.com  
 

AL-DALIL INTERNATIONAL TRADING 
Kais Karadsheh, Executive Manager  
al_dalil2003@yahoo.com  
k.karadsheh@gmail.com 
 

Jordan 

ALFA MARKET 
Mr. Fathi Rashed, Purchasing Manager 
+2 01224249848 
food@alfa.com.eg 
www.alfa.com.eg/ 
 

Egypt 

ARAFAT GATE GENERAL TRADING LLC  
Mr. Wajeed Khan, Manager  
+971 4 2518138  
Arafatgate@yahoo.in  
www.arafatgate.com  
 

United Arab Emirates 

ARENA SYSTEMS FROM IMPORT AND EXPORT  
Karim Nabil, Founder, CEO 
+2 01220003158 
Karim.nabil@arena-systems.com 
 

Egypt 

ARMADA DISTRIBUTION CO LLC  
Mrs. Carol Chalhoub Mourad, General Manager  
+97142691768  
armada@armadadistribution.ae  
www.armadadistribution.com/ 
 

United Arab Emirates 

AWLAD RAGAB (RAGAB’S SONS) 
Dr. Ahmed Mekhimar, Purchasing manager 
Mr Hossam Mohssein 
02-26712179/80/81/82 Ext: 1045 
huda.mahmoud@awladragab.com 
+2 01141330622 
The secretary ( Mrs. Huda Mahmoud ) 
 

Egypt 

AYDOGANLAR KAHVE & BAHARAT GIDA LTD. STI.  
Ahmet Aydogan, Import Director 
+ 90 232 433 54 65  
aydogan@ispro.net.tr 
www.aydoganlar.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

BABIL INTERNATIONAL LLC  
Tel: +968 24545759  
babil@omantel.net.om  
www.babiloman.com  
 

Oman 

mailto:jeevan@alzoba.com
http://www.armadadistribution.com/


BABIL SARAP URUNLERI SAN. TIC. LTD. STI.  
Mr Cemal Palan, General Manager 
+ 90 2122788438  
burcakdesombre@babilwine.com 
info@babilwine.com  
 

Turkey 

BEST HARVEST TRADING CO. LTD.  
Mr. Majid A Kasmani, Finance Manager KSA  
0500254879 
 

Saudi Arabia 

BETA GIDA SANAYI VE TIC. A.S. 
Mr Abdurrahman Kocak, Foreign Trade Manager 
+ 90 322 457 72 07  
akocak@beta.com.tr  
www.beta.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

BIKHET EL ATAR COMPANY  
Mr. Romany Bikhet Aziz, Manager  
+203 5760553  
Albekhet_alatar@yahoo.com  
 

Egypt 

BIN RASHED FOODS  
Abdul Gafoor T.V.  
+974 55846291  
gafoortv@binrashedfoods.com  
www.binrashedfoods.com  
 

United Arab Emirates 

BONESA D.O.O. 
Boris Čović, Head of Development 
+382 69-234-159 
boris.covic@bonesa.me 
www.bonesa.me 
 

Montenegro  

CARREFOUR EGYPT 
+202 25204300/1/2/…..9 
Mr. Jeroma Akel /Vice president of marketing and sourcing 
j.akel@mafgroup.com.eg 
Mr. Herve Majidier /General Manager 
hmajidier@mafcarrefour.com 
Mrs.Dima El Houssari / Personal assistant of General Manager 
dhoussari@mafcarrefour.com 
www.carrefour.com.eg 
 

Egypt 

CHOCOLATE BLUES  
Mr. Arva Abbas  
+9715 04564834  
arva@chocolateblues.in 
 

India 

CIVIL PENSION FUND GENERAL TRADING CO.  
Mrs. Mahdieh Vaez , Commercial Department  
+98 21 2205 32 44  

Iran 

mailto:burcakdesombre@babilwine.com
mailto:boris.covic@bonesa.me
http://www.bonesa.me/
mailto:arva@chocolateblues.in


vaez@cpfgt.com  
Skype: civilpensionfund  
www.cpfgt.com 
 

CRESCENT TRADE  
Mr. Abhey Mishra  
9911671000  
abhey@crescent-trade.com 
 

India 

DEMIRTAS GIDA SANAYI VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI  
Mr Ekrem Demirtas, Owner  
+90 232 464 15 33  
info@demirtas.com.tr  
www.demirtas.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

DLBA COMPANY FOR FOOD TRADING  
Mr Awara M. Abdulqadir, General Manager  
+964 750 449 52 81  
awara@dlbacompany.com  
www.dlbacompany.com  
 

Iraq 

DOMAINE KENYA LTD  
Kipchumba Chemng'orem, Brand Manager 
+254722948968  
sales@domainekenya.co.ke  
www.domainekenya.co.ke 
 

Kenya 

DURVESH INTERNATIONAL  
Mohammad Arif Durvesh, Director  
+92-300-9259905 
dur-int@cyber.net.pk 
www.dur-int.com  
 

Pakistan 

EL MADINA 77 IMPORT & EXPORT  
Mr. Atallh, Purchase Manager  
+213550462094  
Elmadina77@yahoo.fr  
 

Algeria  

EUROPICNIC FINLAND 
Teppo Kuuttiniemi, Commercial Director 
+358 40 707 1610 
teppo.kuuttiniemi@europicnic.fi  
Piritta Mamia, Product Development Manager 
+358 40 545 7190 
piritta.mamia@europicnic.fi 
www.europicnic.fi 
 

Finland 

EUROSTAR GENERAL DISTRIBUTIONS  
Mr. Prakash Dadlaney, Officer – Sales  
Tel: +971-4-2295999  
prakash.dadlaney@eurostargroup.com  

United Arab Emirates 

http://www.cpfgt.com/
mailto:abhey@crescent-trade.com
http://www.domainekenya.co.ke/
mailto:piritta.mamia@europicnic.fi
http://www.europicnic.fi/


www.eurostargroup.com  
 

FIRST INTERNATIONAL  
Mr. Tarek Abou El Ela, Managing Director  
Tel: 971-4-8819960  
firstinc@emirates.net.ae  
 

United Arab Emirates 

FOOD INDUSTRIES CO.  
Mr Ahmed Almutawa, Deputy General Manager 
+965 9966 69 98  
ahmed@ficofood.com  
www.ficofood.com  
 

Kuwait 

FRESH FRUIT COMPANY EGYPT L.T.D.  
Eng. Mostafa El Naggari, General Manager  
+20 2 336 1906  
ffruit@infinity.com.eg  
 

Egypt 

GALAXY ENTREPRISES 
Mr. Javed Siddique, Director  
+261 0330 222324, 856831  
galaxymada@yahoo.com  
 

Madagascar 

GEA CONVENIENCE-FOOD TECHNOLOGIES  
Mr. Stephen Sharp, EMEA Indirect Channel Manager  
+44 7887758798 
ssharp@geagroup.com 
www.CFS.com 
 

United Kingdom 

GERHARD SCHUBERT GMBH  
Mr. Friedrich Kern, Sales Representative  
+49 0 1727333167  
f.kern@gerhard-schubert.de  
 

Germany 

GLORY KINGDOM CORP.  
+886-2-25027755 ext 3101  
Ms. Susan Fang, Product Supervisor 
susan.fang@gk.com.tw  
www.gk.com.tw 
 

Taiwan 

GOLDEN WAVES  
Mr. Hassan Gh. Khirfan, Executive Manager  
+962 79 6009040  
golden-waves@orange.jo  
golden.brothers.co@gmail.com  
 

Jordan 

GRAIN ASIA  
Muhammad Tariq Balagam, Director  
+92-333-2265818  
grainasia@yahoo.com  
www.grainasia.com.pk  

Pakistan 

mailto:ssharp@geagroup.com
http://www.cfs.com/
http://www.gk.com.tw/


 

GULF MEDAL TRADING SERVICES  
Eng. Salah M. Ali, Import Manager 
+966 509172882  
Salah_ali@hotmail.com  
 

Saudi Arabia 

INYANGE INDUSTRIES  
Mr. Rama Kant Pandey, General Manager  
+250-788389420  
ramankantpandey@yahoo.com  
rama@inyangeindustries.com 
 

Rwanda 

JUZCO INTERNATIONAL  
Mr. Javed Nathani, Commodity Trader  
+92-321-8240227  
info@juzco.com  
www.juzco.com  
 

Pakistan 

KAMA TRADING COMPANY  
Mr Khalil Zemokhol, General Manager - Pharma  
+20 2735564  
kamatrading@kama.com.eg  
www.kama.com.eg  
 

Egypt 

KASPIAN MAKINE İÇ VE DIŞ TICARET A.Ş 
Ms Sefika Eres, General Manager 
+ 90 212 227 05 23 - 24  
info@kaspian.com.tr  
www.kaspian.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

KHALED KHOSHALA COMPANY  
Ms. Rehab Abdullah Khalil, Office Manager 
Mr. Khaled Khoshala, Chairman 
+20 2 484 2882  
khoshala@tedata.net.eg  
www.khoshala.com  
 

Egypt 

KOSMONTE FOODS 
Feim Zogaj, Managing Director 
+ 383 38 733 377 
info@kosmontefoods.com 
www.kosmontefoods.com 
 

Kosovo 

KOSMONTE FOODS DUBAI 
Junaid P Manha, Supply Chain Team Lead 
+971 44572136 
junaid@kosmontefoods.ae 
www.kosmonte-foods.com 
 

United Arab Emirates 

M H ENTERPRISES LLC, UAE  
Eric Mistry, General Manager  

United Arab Emirates 

mailto:info@kosmontefoods.com
http://www.kosmontefoods.com/
tel:+971%2044572136
mailto:junaid@kosmontefoods.ae


+9714 3151444 / 3151445  
info@mhdubai.com  
www.mhdubai.com/ 
 

MACO GIDA NAKLIYAT IC VE DIS TIC. LTD. STI. 
Ms Dilek Dogan, General Manager 
+ 90 212 239-9350/7  
dilek@maco.com.tr  
www.maco.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

MIDAS LTD.  
Mr. Razie Abbasi, R&D  
+98-9134132083  
info@midas-co.com  
www.midas-co.com  
 

Iran 

MIDO INTERNATIONAL TRADING S.A.E  
Mr. Mohamed Fakhry, Marketing & Business Development Manager  
+20 2 290 2565  
mfakhry@mido.com.eg  
www.mido.com.eg  
 

Egypt 

MILAN FOODSTUFF TRADING L.L.C.  
Mr. Sher Ullah Khan, Operation Manager  
+971 50 3456783  
milanfst@eim.ae  
 

United Arab Emirates 

MILLAC FOODS LTD.  
Chintamun Ramjuttum, Director  
+230-2523514  
Millacfoodsltd@hotmail.com 
 

Mauritius 

MISR IMPORT & EXPORT CO. 
Mustafa Metwaly, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer 
+ 20 2 23910557 
info@misrimportexport.com 
www.misrimportexport.com  
 

Egypt 

MOHAMMAD AMEEN ABDUL KHADER BEHBEHANI GENERAL TRADING 
& CONS. CO. WLL  
Mohammad Ameen Behbehani, Chairman  
+965 65050160  
arkani@qualitynet.net 
www.arkaniq8.com  
 

Kuwait  

MOKBEL INTERNATIONAL TRADING 
Sam Mokbel, Director 
+ 1 888-982-3904 
sammokbel@mitangola.com 
www.mitangola.com 
 

Angola  

http://www.mhdubai.com/
mailto:info@misrimportexport.com
http://www.misrimportexport.com/
mailto:arkani@qualitynet.net
mailto:sammokbel@mitangola.com


NATIONAL FOR FOODSTUFF IMPORTS  
Mr. Methaq A Saleh, General Manager  
+ 967-777-903232  
info@nationalfoodye.com 
nafes@nationalfoodye.com  
 

Yemen 

NAZCO EGYPT IMPORT-EXPORT & COMMERCIAL AGENCIES  
Mr. Ahmed Nazmy, Vice Chairman  
+20 2 336 5148 
nazco@link.net  
 

Egypt 

NCHANG VENTURES LTD 
Peter Ayuk Enohnyaket, manager 
+237670044881 
nchangventuresltd@gmail.com 
 

Cameroon 

NOBLE GRAIN 
Mr. Shalivahan Prabhudesai, Marketing Manager  
+971 50 4506599  
sprabhudesai@noblegrain.com 
 

United Arab Emirates 

OPTIMAHL IMPORT ASIA & OCEANIA  
Peter Fleischmann  
+43 699 11 44 22 43  
office@optimahl.at 
www.optimahl.at  
 

Austria 

ORGECOL COMMERCE AND COUNSELİNG 
Tolga Kagan Onder, General Manager 
+90 533 470 47 71  
tko@orgecol.com  
www.orgecol.com  
 

Turkey 

PAYAM GOSTARAN AZAR WORLD TRADING NETWORK  
Maleki, Manager  
+98 9121982657  
payamgostar@hotmail.com  
www.paymgostaranazar.com  
 

Iran 

PINAR ENTEGRE ET VE UN SANAYI A.Ş. 
Mr Omer Gökhan Tuncer, Import Specialist 
+ 90 232 877 09 00  
omer.tuncer@pinaret.com.tr  
www.pinaret.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

RAMADA PLAZA  
M Anwar Qureshi, CEO  
+92 321 8299266  
anwar.qureshi@ramadaplazakarachi.com 
 

Pakistan 

SAFAA AL KHAIR  United Arab Emirates 

mailto:info@nationalfoodye.com
mailto:office@optimahl.at


Mr. Safaa R. Al. Najam, Managing Director  
+971-55-9988551  
safaaalkhairco@gmail.com  
 

SANJUKU INTERNATIONAL  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Director  
+61-405-109003  
info@sanjukuinternational.com  
www.sanjukuinternational.com 
 

Australia  

SEA LEVEL FOR IMPORT AND DISTRIBUTION LTD  
Sami Andoni, Bsc. Engineering, General Manager  
+970 599 328 732  
info@sealevel.ps  
www.sealevel.ps 
 

Palestinian Territories 

SEAPRIDE FOODS PTY (LTD) 
James Dyer, Food Service General Manager 
+264 61 415 050 
salesFSI@seapridefoods.com.na 
www.seapridefoods.com.na 
 

Namibia  

SEOUDI 
Mrs. Afaf Hassan Hamed, Purchasing manager 
02-37617086/87  
shussien@seoudisupermarket.com 
Mr. Ayman Gad, Director of marketing, publicity and advertising 
agad@seoudisupermarket.com 
 

Egypt 

SNOWMANS GROUP 
Taj Kassam, Chief Executive Officer 
+256414251800 
ChiefExecutiveOfficer@snowmansgroup.com 
www.snowmansgroup.com 
 

Uganda 

SP. MUTHIAH & SONS PTE LTD.  
Mr. Muthu Selvarathenam, General Manager  
62425429 
muthu@sp-muthiah.om.sg  
 

Singapure 

SPINNEYS 
Mr. Ahmed Fawzy, Purchasing Manager 
+2 01111115051 
ahmed.fawzy@spinneys-egypt.com 
info@spinneys-egypt.com 
www.spinneys.com/egypt/ 
 

Egypt 

SULTANLAR EV İHTIYAÇ MADDELERI PAZARLAMA A.Ş. 
Ms Zuhal Haas, Manager 
+ 90 216 561 50 00  
sultanlar@sultanlar.com.tr  

Turkey 

http://www.sanjukuinternational.com/
http://www.sealevel.ps/
mailto:salesFSI@seapridefoods.com.na
mailto:ChiefExecutiveOfficer@snowmansgroup.com


www.sultanlar.com.tr  
 

TACOMA FOODS 
Greg Balfour, Chief Executive Officer 
greg@tacoma.co.za 
www.tacoma.co.za 
 

South Africa 

THABET ALI AHMED  
Mr. Bassam Thabet, Public Relations Manager  
+9674253807  
aidross@yemen.net.ye  
 

Yemen 

THE RICE TRADER  
Mr. V Subramaniam, Vice President, Asia  
+65 97603225  
vsubra66@gmail.com 
subra@thericetrader.com  
 

Singapore 

TRACON TRADING PLC 
Dagnachew Lebendengel, Manager  
+251911205013  
tracon3a@ethionet.et  
www.tracontrading.com 
 

Ethiopia 

TRADITIONAL AUTHENTIC FOODS LTD.  
Mr. Baldev Singh Virk  
07983667229  
authenticfoodsuk@yahoo.com  
www.authenticfoodsuk.com  
 

United Kingdom 

TÜMERDEM TARIM ÜRÜNLERİ VE DIŞ TİCARET A.Ş. 
Ms Ayser Ali, Manager 
+ 90 212 607 31 16-17  
info@tumerdem.com.tr  
www.tumerdem.com.tr  
 

Turkey 

YAGOUB GROUP 
Salih Abdelrahman Yagoub, Chairman 
00249183471658 
info@yagoubgroup.com 
www.yagoubgroup.com 
 

Sudan 

ZAD SUPERMARKET 
02-22700561/4  
Mr. Hassan Abd Allah El-Shatory, Purchasing Manager 
hassan.shatory@zadmarkets.com 
 

Egypt 

ZAHRAN MARKET 
Mr. Murad Ahmed, Purchasing manager 
+2 01227381736 
zahran_market@yahoo.com 

Egypt 

mailto:greg@tacoma.co.za
http://www.tacoma.co.za/
mailto:vsubra66@gmail.com
http://www.tracontrading.com/
mailto:info@yagoubgroup.com


Zahran_market@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
 


